127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/13/2022 5:06:47 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
$25,124,962.33 $3,238,262.11 $95,443,675.31 $4,386,612.24 $0.00 $843,732.12
$44,266.32 $355,280.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$28,098.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $140,466.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,197,327.48 $3,734,009.11 $95,443,675.31 $4,386,612.24 $0.00 $843,732.12
$578,179.72 $155,907.49 $5,489,359.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$135,027.34 $315,278.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $559.81
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$713,207.06 $471,185.91 $5,489,359.77 $0.00 $0.00 $559.81
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,239,782.97 $3,972,975.25 $0.00 $3,633,724.06 $0.00 $38,519.22
$21,244,337.45 ($710,152.05) $89,954,315.54 $752,888.18 $0.00 $804,653.09
$24,484,120.42 $3,262,823.20 $89,954,315.54 $4,386,612.24 $0.00 $843,172.31
$25,197,327.48 $3,734,009.11 $95,443,675.31 $4,386,612.24 $0.00 $843,732.12

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$238,810,496.67
$1,425,696.00

$77,070,062.45
$139,939,877.82

$457,246,132.94

$0.00

$0.00
$217,009,940.27
$217,009,940.27

$240,236,192.67

$0.00
$0.00
$240,236,192.67
$457,246,132.94
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/13/2022 5:07:54 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

General

$14,272,899.00
$36,021.82
$8,599,592.23
$29,891.20
$22,938,404.25

$14,386,291.68
$4,058,473.90
$2,611,072.11
$1,038,850.93
$668,211.40
$0.00

$0.00
$377,284.39
$23,140,184.41

$144,841.77
$172,142.28
($27,300.51)

($229,080.67)
$24,713,201.09
$24,484,120.42

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,488,732.99
$722,724.28
$96,938.77
$2,308,396.04

$1,416,684.80
$377,633.43
$62,691.90
$1,802,559.57
$74,481.70
$0.00

$0.00
$376,667.83
$4,110,719.23

$151,091.82
$50,679.45
$100,412.37

($1,701,910.82)
$4,964,734.02
$3,262,823.20

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1,459,324.91
$0.00
$1,459,324.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,511,006.26
$0.00
$5,511,006.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($4,051,681.35)
$94,005,996.89
$89,954,315.54

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$362,742.00
$0.00
$6,446.68
$0.00
$369,188.68

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$772,220.05
$0.00
$0.00
$772,220.05

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($403,031.37)
$4,789,643.61
$4,386,612.24

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$227,512.35
$0.00
$227,512.35

$3,303.83
$29,210.39
$1,281.55
$4,249.95
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$77,580.07
$115,625.79

$600.00
$5,319.59
($4,719.59)

$107,166.97
$736,005.34
$843,172.31

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$14,635,641.00
$1,524,754.81
$11,015,600.45
$126,829.97
$27,302,826.23

$15,806,280.31
$4,465,317.72
$2,675,045.56
$2,845,660.45
$742,693.10
$772,220.05
$5,511,006.26
$831,532.29
$33,649,755.74

$296,533.59
$228,141.32
$68,392.27

($6,278,537.24)
$129,209,580.95
$122,931,043.71
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/13/2022 5:12:43 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$54,455,099.41
$108,000.00
$39,137,190.00
$85,750.00
$93,786,039.41

$59,625,982.50
$15,647,992.55
$12,140,386.89
$4,040,013.00
$2,942,678.46
$0.00

$0.00
$1,899,136.00
$96,296,189.40

$223,480.00
$532,500.00
($309,020.00)

($2,819,169.99)
$23,167,476.00
$20,348,306.01

GENERAL

Actual

$14,272,899.00
$36,021.82
$8,599,592.23
$29,891.20
$22,938,404.25

$14,386,291.68
$4,058,473.90
$2,611,072.11
$1,038,850.93
$668,211.40
$0.00

$0.00
$377,284.39
$23,140,184.41

$144,841.77
$172,142.28
($27,300.51)

($229,080.67)
$24,713,201.09
$24,484,120.42

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($40,182,200.41)
($71,978.18)
($30,537,597.77)
($55,858.80)
($70,847,635.16)

$45,239,690.82
$11,589,518.65
$9,529,314.78
$3,001,162.07
$2,274,467.06
$0.00

$0.00
$1,521,851.61
$73,156,004.99

($78,638.23)
$360,357.72
$281,719.49

$2,590,089.32
$1,545,725.09
$4,135,814.41

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$13,427,989.97
$2,571,096.00
$92,000.00
$16,091,085.97

$6,736,874.03
$2,099,805.88
$90,175.00
$5,292,269.78
$256,508.36
$0.00

$0.00
$1,570,893.92
$16,046,526.97

$395,025.00
$83,345.00
$311,680.00

$356,239.00
$6,901,477.00
$7,257,716.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,488,732.99
$722,724.28
$96,938.77
$2,308,396.04

$1,416,684.80
$377,633.43
$62,691.90
$1,802,559.57
$74,481.70
$0.00

$0.00
$376,667.83
$4,110,719.23

$151,091.82
$50,679.45
$100,412.37

($1,701,910.82)
$4,964,734.02
$3,262,823.20

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($11,939,256.98)
($1,848,371.72)
$4,938.77
($13,782,689.93)

$5,320,189.23
$1,722,172.45
$27,483.10
$3,489,710.21
$182,026.66
$0.00

$0.00
$1,194,226.09
$11,935,807.74

($243,933.18)
$32,665.55
($211,267.63)

($2,058,149.82)
($1,936,742.98)
($3,994,892.80)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/13/2022 5:10:23 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$1,226,786.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,908,618.00 $1,459,324.91
$0.00 $0.00

$8,135,404.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,498,611.00
$0.00
$7,498,611.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$636,793.00
$94,413,891.00

$95,050,684.00

$1,459,324.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,511,006.26
$0.00
$5,511,006.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($4,051,681.35)
$94,005,996.89
$89,954,315.54

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,226,786.00)
$0.00
($5,449,293.09)
$0.00
($6,676,079.09)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,987,604.74
$0.00
$1,987,604.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($4,688,474.35)
($407,894.11)
($5,096,368.46)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$10,160,706.00
$0.00
$20,000.00
$0.00
$10,180,706.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
$10,950,000.00
$359,795.00
$0.00
$11,509,795.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,329,089.00)
$4,068,939.00
$2,739,850.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$362,742.00
$0.00
$6,446.68
$0.00
$369,188.68

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$772,220.05
$0.00
$0.00
$772,220.05

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($403,031.37)
$4,789,643.61
$4,386,612.24

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,797,964.00)
$0.00
($13,553.32)
$0.00
($9,811,517.32)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
$10,177,779.95
$359,795.00
$0.00
$10,737,574.95

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$926,057.63
$720,704.61
$1,646,762.24
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127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/13/2022 5:13:43 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$703,079.00 $227,512.35
$0.00 $0.00
$703,079.00 $227,512.35
$20,500.00 $3,303.83
$196,067.00 $29,210.39
$2,650.00 $1,281.55
$2,565.00 $4,249.95
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$376,621.00 $77,580.07
$598,403.00 $115,625.79
$0.00 $600.00
$25,160.00 $5,319.59
($25,160.00) ($4,719.59)
$79,516.00 $107,166.97
$736,005.00 $736,005.34
$815,521.00 $843,172.31

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($475,566.65)
$0.00
($475,566.65)

$17,196.17
$166,856.61
$1,368.45
($1,684.95)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$299,040.93
$482,777.21

$600.00
$19,840.41
$20,440.41

$27,650.97
$0.34
$27,651.31

Pulled from Production

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$65,842,591.41
$13,535,989.97
$49,339,983.00
$177,750.00
$128,896,314.38

$66,383,356.53
$17,943,865.43
$12,233,211.89
$9,534,847.78
$3,199,186.82
$10,950,000.00
$7,858,406.00
$3,846,650.92
$131,949,525.37

$618,505.00
$641,005.00
($22,500.00)

($3,075,710.99)
$129,287,788.00
$126,212,077.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$14,635,641.00
$1,524,754.81
$11,015,600.45
$126,829.97
$27,302,826.23

$15,806,280.31
$4,465,317.72
$2,675,045.56
$2,845,660.45
$742,693.10
$772,220.05
$5,511,006.26
$831,532.29
$33,649,755.74

$296,533.59
$228,141.32
$68,392.27

($6,278,537.24)
$129,209,580.95
$122,931,043.71

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($51,206,950.41)
($12,011,235.16)
($38,324,382.55)
($50,920.03)
($101,593,488.15)

$50,577,076.22
$13,478,547.71
$9,558,166.33
$6,689,187.33
$2,456,493.72
$10,177,779.95
$2,347,399.74
$3,015,118.63
$98,299,769.63

($321,971.41)
$412,863.68
$90,892.27

($3,202,826.25)
($78,207.05)
($3,281,033.30)
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